
ELECTRIC POWER STATISTICS 659 

Table 7 gives summary figures of power production and distribution classified by 
province, and Tables 8 and 9 give figures classified by type of production establishment. 
Total installed capacity in Canada amounted to 26,300,644 kw. in 1963, an increase of 
1,333,644 kw. over 1962. Of the 1963 total, 21,200,117 kw. were accounted for by utilities 
and the remainder by industrial establishments. During 1962 and 1963 total sales to 
ultimate customers amounted to 84,331,799,000 kwh. and 89,209,338,000 kwh., respectively, 
of which 97.2 p.c. was sold each year by utilities. 

Sales to power customers made up 59.4 p.c. of the total in 1962 and 58.4 p.c. in 1963, 
sales to domestic and farm customers were 28.1 p.c. and 28.4 p.c, and commercial sales 
11.5 p.c. and 12.2 p.c. in the respective years. Exports to the United States in 1963 
amounted to 3,612,834,000 kwh. compared with 4,112,411,000 kwh. in 1962. 

7.—Summary Electric Power Statistics, by Province, 19S2 and 19C3 

Installed 
Generating 
Capacity 

Energy 
Made 

Available 
in Canada 

Exported 
to 

U.S.A. 

Ult imate 
Customers 

Total 
Revenue 

from 
Ul t imate 

Customers 

Electrical Utilities 

Year and 
Province or Territory 

Installed 
Generating 
Capacity 

Energy 
Made 

Available 
in Canada 

Exported 
to 

U.S.A. 

Ult imate 
Customers 

Total 
Revenue 

from 
Ul t imate 

Customers 
Employees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

kw. '000 kwh. '000 kwh. No. $'000 No. t'000 

1962 

418,137 1,581,251 74,394 13,244 

3,165 

662 2,529 

Prince Edward Island.. 39,156 101,754 — 24,607 

13,244 

3,165 173 701 

520,848 1 935,746 209,271 32,772 1,558 6,706 

479,750 1,979,852 246,344 166,354 25,260 1,295 4,976 

9,320,325 44,160,040 299,468 1,501,326 237,233 

340 255 

10,850 56,927 

8,179,367 40,140,855 

5,173,011 

2,043 815 

3,550,796 

12 

2,065,146 

237,233 

340 255 16,026 91,996 

1,084,309 

782,230 

40,140,855 

5,173,011 

2,043 815 

3,550,796 

12 304,376 

271,188 

44,207 

42,463 

62,373 

103,397 

2,604 

2,166 

12,626 

9,524 

1,084,309 

782,230 

40,140,855 

5,173,011 

2,043 815 

304,376 

271,188 

44,207 

42,463 

62,373 

103,397 

2,604 

2,166 

12,626 

9,524 

1,081,156 

3,000,918 

4,126,598 

14,661,125 

44,207 

42,463 

62,373 

103,397 

1,738 

2,673 

9,734 

14,972 British Columbia 

1,081,156 

3,000,918 

4,126,598 

14,661,125 15,791 532,866 

44,207 

42,463 

62,373 

103,397 

1,738 

2,673 

9,734 

14,972 

Yukon and N.W.T 60,804 230,999 - 5,763 4,110 258 1,297 

Canada, 1962 24,967,000 116,135,046 4,112,411 5,539,403 908,479 40,003 211,988 

1963 

513,047 1,998,398 

111,140 

77,933 

24,466 

16,111 

3,333 

762 2,973 

Prince Edward Island.. 57,391 

1,998,398 

111,140 — 
77,933 

24,466 

16,111 

3,333 172 735 

530,198 

530,925 

213,361 

162,751 

34,476 

26,453 

1,648 

1,607 

6,952 

5,470 New Brunswick 

530,198 

530,925 2,115,007 246,872 

213,361 

162,751 

34,476 

26,453 

1,648 

1,607 

6,952 

5,470 

9,567,017 

8,456,493 

1,090,097 

866,841 

24,781 

3,316,979 

15 

1,527,615 

2,116,952 

298,436 

276,397 

256,536 11 145 60,432 

94,700 

13,655 

13,131 

9,567,017 

8,456,493 

1,090,097 

866,841 

42,077,647 

5,654,323 

2,379,273 

24,781 

3,316,979 

15 

1,527,615 

2,116,952 

298,436 

276,397 

256,536 

16,266 

2,631 

60,432 

94,700 

13,655 

13,131 

9,567,017 

8,456,493 

1,090,097 

866,841 

42,077,647 

5,654,323 

2,379,273 

24,781 

3,316,979 

15 

1,527,615 

2,116,952 

298,436 

276,397 

47 181 

16,266 

2,631 

60,432 

94,700 

13,655 

13,131 Saskatchewan 

9,567,017 

8,456,493 

1,090,097 

866,841 

42,077,647 

5,654,323 

2,379,273 

1,527,615 

2,116,952 

298,436 

276,397 46,615 2,270 

60,432 

94,700 

13,655 

13,131 

1,163,643 4,560,283 

15,419,951 

396,430 

554,624 

65,913 

104,498 

1,861 10,443 

16,363 British Columbia 3,461,074 

4,560,283 

15,419,951 24,187 

396,430 

554,624 

65,913 

104,498 2,720 

10,443 

16,363 

Yukon and N.W.T 63,918 239,234 - 5,889 3,853 262 1,448 

Canada, 1963 26,300,644 121,509,643 3,612,834 5,654,854 966,162 41,344 226,302 


