Table 7 gives summary figures of power production and distribution classified by province, and Tables 8 and 9 give figures classified by type of production establishment. Total installed capacity in Canada amounted to 26,300,644 kw. in 1963, an increase of 1,333,644 kw. over 1962. Of the 1963 total, 21,200,117 kw. were accounted for by utilities and the remainder by industrial establishments. During 1962 and 1963 total sales to ultimate customers amounted to 84,331,799,000 kwh. and 89,209,338,000 kwh., respectively, of which 97.2 p.c. was sold each year by utilities.

Sales to power customers made up 59.4 p.c. of the total in 1962 and 58.4 p.c. in 1963, sales to domestic and farm customers were 28.1 p.c. and 28.4 p.c., and commercial sales 11.5 p.c. and 12.2 p.c. in the respective years. Exports to the United States in 1963 amounted to 3,612,834,000 kwh. compared with 4,112,411,000 kwh. in 1962.

7.—Summary Electric Power Statistics, by Province, 1962 and 1963

Year and Province or Territory	Installed Generating Capacity	Energy Made Available in Canada	Exported to U.S.A.	Ultimate Customers	Total Revenue from Ultimate Customers	Electrical Utilities	
						Employees	Salaries and Wages
	kw.	'000 kwh.	'000 kwh.	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
1962	l,						
Newfoundland	418, 137	1,581,251		74,394	13,244	662	2,529
Prince Edward Island	39,156	101,754	_	24,607	3,165	173	701
Nova Scotia	520,848	1,935,746		209,271	32,772	1,558	6,70
New Brunswick	479,750	1,979,852	246,344	166,354	25,260	1,295	4,976
Quebec	9,320,325	44,160,040	299,468	1,501,326	237,233	10,850	56,927
Ontario	8,179,367	40,140,855	3,550,796	2,065,146	340,255	16,026	91,996
Manitoba	1,084,309	5,173,011	12	304,376	44,207	2,604	12,626
Saskatchewan	782,230	2,043,815		271,188	42,463	2,166	9,524
Alberta	1,081,156	4,126,598	-	384,112	62,373	1,738	9,73
British Columbia	3,000,918	14,661,125	15,791	532,866	103,397	2,673	14,97
Yukon and N.W.T	60,804	230,999	-	5,763	4,110	258	1,297
Canada, 1962	24,967,000	116,135,046	4,112,411	5,539,403	908,479	40,003	211,988
1963							
Newfoundland	513,047	1,998,398	_	77,933	16,111	762	2,97
Prince Edward Island	57,391	111,140		24,466	3,333	172	738
Nova Scotia	530,198	2,122,193	-	213,361	34,476	1,648	6,952
New Brunswick	530,925	2,115,007	246,872	162,751	26,453	1,607	5,470
Quebec	9,567,017	44,832,194	24,781	1,527,615	256,536	11,145	60,43
Ontario	8,456,493	42,077,647	3,316,979	2,118,952	361,193	16,266	94,700
Manitoba	1,090,097	5,654,323	15	298,436	47,181	2,631	13,655
Saskatchewan	866,841	2,379,273	_	276,397	46,615	2,270	13,131
Alberta	1,163,643	4,560,283	_	396,430	65,913	1,861	10,443
British Columbia	3,461,074	15,419,951	24,187	554,624	104,498	2,720	16,363
Yukon and N.W.T	63,918	239,234	_	5,889	3,853	262	1,448
Canada, 1963	26,300,611	121,509,643	3,612,834	5,654,854	966,162	41,344	226,302